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As approved by the Board of Trustees on March 1, 2007, Brock
University will be implementing changes in the tuition fee
structure for 2007-08.

As permitted and defined by the Ontario government's 2006
tuition fee policy, Brock will be assessing differentiated fees
between: (a) first and continuing program year of study and (b)
"arts & science and other undergraduate programs" and
"professional undergraduate and graduate programs".

The fee information is provided for illustrative purposes
for typical situations. The actual fees assessed may vary

from these schedules.

MA, MSc, MBE and PhD Graduate Programs

For these programs, tuition fees are charged on a per term

basis.

Tuition Fees - on a per term basis

Master of Arts, Master of Science, Master of Business PhD in
Full-time Economics and PhD in Arts or Science Education
Per Term Per Term
First Year
Students $1,849.40 $1,904.90
Continuing
Students $1,780.90 $1,834.30
Visa Students' $4,767.10 $4,827.00
Part-time Master of Arts, Master of Science, Master of PhD in
(half of the full- Business Economics and PhD in Arts or Science Education
time rate) Per Term Per Term
gltrj;gnftasr $924.70 $952.45
Continuing
Students $890.45 $917.15
Visa Students' $2,383.55 $2,413.50

MEd, MAcc, MBA, MADS Graduate Programs

For these programs tuition is charged on a per credit basis. Fees
listed below are shown at a half credit rate. A full credit course
will be charged two times the half credit rate. A quarter credit
course will be charged at half the half credit rate.

Tuition Fees - on a per half credit

EZ’Iastsr Of* AMastetr of Master of Business | Master of Applied
f L IO,? If cf:coun aﬁ?’ Administration Disability Studies
(fees il (fees per na (fees per half credit) (fees per half credit)
credit) credit)

First Year

Students $698.85 $546.48 $786.20 $1,050.00

Continuing

Students $673.55 $526.24 $757.10 $1,050.00




Visa

Students! $1,437.30

$1,431.70 $1,818.90 | N/A |

* The per half credit amount listed for Masters of Education
includes some per credit ancillary fees. Please refer to the
Ancillary fee section that follows.

! Students who are not Canadian citizens, landed immigrants,
government-recognized refugees, international students
sponsored by CIDA or do not have diplomatic privileges will pay
the visa student fee.

First Draft Fee

MA, MSc, MBE and PhD Graduate Programs:

The fee for full-time and part-time students (Domestic and Visa)
who have completed all course work and have submitted the first
draft of their major essay or thesis will pay $284.35 per term.
The thesis or major paper must be completed within the
academic term for which the first draft fee is assessed.

Continuous Registration Fee

Master of Education Courses - EDUC 5F95,5P90,5P93 (project or
thesis course):

A fee of $284.35 per term will be charged to all full-time and
part-time students (Domestic or Visa) for each term registered in
the above noted courses following the initial registration in these
courses.

Graduate International Cohort Programs

For Graduate International Cohort programs the tuition is
charged on a program basis and the fees are quoted in
Canadian funds. Note all applicable ancillary fees will apply for
each registered term in addition to the program fee.

Tuition Fees - on a program basis

Master of International Mas_ter of Master of Science| Master of Arts
. Business . . L s
Education Master of Administration in Biotechnology | in Linguistics
(ISP) Accountancy (ISP) (ISP) (TESL) (ISP)
$20,000.00 $27,000.00 $35,500.00 $33,500.00 $18,000.00
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Additional Sessional Ancillary Fees

Note that applicable sessional ancillary fees are non-refundable
upon withdrawal.

Health Services Fee:

Domestic Full-time $23.44
Fall/Winter:
International Students (Full or Part-time) $23.44
Spring: Domestic and International Full-time students credits or more in $5.30
pring: the (MEd students 1.5 credits in the spring session) ’

This is a non-refundable fee, which covers the operating costs of the health facilities
on campus.

University Health Insurance Fee (UHIP): $756.00

As of 1994, foreign students were no longer covered by OHIP. Therefore they are
required to pay for the mandatory health insurance plan. For detailed information
relating to this plan, contact Brock's Department of International Services.




Athletics: charged per term except for Master of
Education

Full-time $12.74
Part-time $6.37

* Master of Education athletics ancillary fee is included in the per half credit tuition
amount noted above

Per Half Credit | $7.90

Centre for Health & Fitness: charged per term except for
Master of Education

Full-time $30.00
Part-time $15.00

* Master of Education Centre for Health & Fitness ancillary fee is included in the per
half credit tuition amount noted above

Per Half Credit $7.50

(The allocation of this fee as per the referendum for every $15 charged is as follows,
$10 for the capital cost of the Health & Fitness Centre, $2 Facilities fee, $3 Alumni
Student Centre Renovations)

The following fees are collected by the University on behalf of the
Graduate Students' Association. Any questions regarding these
fees should be directed to the GSA. www.brocku.ca/gsa

Universal Transit Pass (U-PASS): $147.00

Charged in the Fall term or at the point of initial registration in the Fall/Winter
session to all full-time graduate students. The U-Pass is valid from September 1st
through to April 30th.

Comprehensive Health & Drug Plan $154.56

This is a per year fee charged in the Fall term or at the point of initial registration in
the academic year to all full-time graduate students. Please note that Part-time
students may opt into the plan and family coverage is also available. Please consult
the GSA website for further details.

Graduate Students' Association Fee: charged per term
Full-time $10.00
Part-time $5.00

The GSA is a student organization that represents the interests of all graduate
students at Brock University. The GSA is administered by an executive who is elected
each April for the coming year. At registration, all graduate students at Brock become
members of the GSA by virtue of the association fee paid. This fee helps to support
the GSA administration and operating costs.

Graduate Students' Association Services Fee:

This is a per year fee charged in the Fall term or at the point of initial registration in
the academic year to all full and part-time graduate students.

Full-time or Part-time I $22.50

This yearly fee assists the GSA to provide extended services such as an Ombudsman,
a travel fund, etc.)

Canadian Federation of Students Membership Fee:
charged per term for the Fall and Winter sessions only

Full-time $7.00
Part-time $3.50
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Schedule of Other Administrative Fees

This is not a complete list of all charges. Please consult the
course description for further information on additional charges.

Appeal Fee 50.00




Brock University 500 Glenridge Avenue
Comments? webmaster@www.brocku.ca

Application to Graduate 35.00
Audit Fee (half credit) 371.50
Brock Education Journal (MEd only) 40.00
Inactive Fee 100.00
Letter of Permission 35.00
Reinstatement Fee 75.00
Late Registration 50.00
Late Add/Drop Administration Fee 50.00
Retro-Active per course Add Fee (effective Ministry count date for a session)| 100.00
Non-Degree Graduate Half Credit Fee 743.00
English Language Placement Test 50.00
Work Placement Administration Fee 2000.00
ECON 5N90 600.00
MBE Charged as follows: Two Placements ECON 5NO01 700.00
ECON 5N02 700.00
One Placement MBA 1000.00
Transcript of Record 8.00
Duplicate tax Certificate 10.00
Returned Cheques 35.00
Pre-Collection Letter Service 15.00
Refund Cheque Replacement 10.00
Verification of Status 15.00
1.D. Card Replacement 20.00
Diploma Replacement 50.00
Graduate Application Fee: MA, MSc, PhD 75.00
MAcc, MBA, MEd, MADS 100.00
Off Campus Work Permit Verification Fee 5.00
Thesis Binding Fee: MA, M5c, PhD 73.00
MEd 88.00
Project Binding Fee: MA, MS¢, PhD 30.00
MEd 30.00
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